

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 02-10 (K0-002), Incinerator Building Structural Slab Repairs

C.O. No <u>2</u>	<u>Funding Account (s)</u> <u>990.220.5030</u>	Original Contract	<u>\$ 92,400.00</u>
		Previous C.O.'s	<u>\$ 9,015.00</u>
		Contract Total	<u>\$ 101,415.00</u>

Contractor Seater Construction Company, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1	Repairs to 15 additional Sq.Ft. of existing concrete wall (CO#7)		\$ 1,275.00
2	Additional overhead door sealants (CO#9)		\$ 455.00
3	Provide 1.5" overlay on lower level work shop floor (CO#10)		\$ 4,503.00
	Total Decrease	\$ -	xxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	Total Increase	xxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 6,233.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -	\$ 6,233.00

Adjusted Contract Amount \$ 107,648.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by _____
Contractor _____
Date

Recommended by _____
Engineer/Department Head _____
Date

Approved by _____
Finance Director _____
Date

Approved by _____
Commissioner of Public Works _____
Date

Authorized by Resolution No. _____
Date

Draft

Contract No. & Name 02-10 (K0-002), Incinerator Building Structural Slab Repairs

C.O. No 2 Funding Account (s) Original Contract
990.220.5030 Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

Contractor Seater Construction Company, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc.	Decrease in Contract
1	Repairs to 15 additional Sq.Ft. of existing concrete wall (CO#7)	
2	Additional east wall repairs (CO#8)	
3	Additional overhead door sealants (CO#9)	
4	Provide 1.5" overlay on lower level work shop floor (CO#10)	
5	Credit for 225 SF Topside Slab Replacement @ \$30 per SF	\$ 6,750.00
6	Credit for 50 SF Full Depth Slab Concrete Replacement @ \$50 / SF	\$ 2,500.00
7	Credit for 36 SF Bottom Slab Replacement @ \$85 per SF	\$ 3,060.00
	Total Decrease	\$ 12,310.00
	Total Increase	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -

Adjusted Contract Amount

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged.
 This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract apply hereto.

Accepted by _____
 Contractor

Recommended by _____
 Engineer/Department Head

Approved by _____
 Finance Director

Approved by _____
 Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No. _____

\$	92,400.00
----	-----------

\$	9,015.00
----	----------

\$	101,415.00
----	------------

Increase in Contract	
----------------------	--

\$	2,187.50
\$	2,315.00
\$	455.00
\$	5,058.00

xxxxxxxxxxxxx

\$	10,015.50
\$	(2,294.50)

\$	99,120.50
----	-----------

It will

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date
